1
Comfortline Linea B/BB
Comfortline Linea B/BB
Air curtains for doorways with heights up to 4 metres
Application
Comfortline Linea air curtains are suitable for larger
entrances and doors. With a clean, stylish and clean
design it is ideal for both super market entrances and

falling over.
Ordering
Ordering key
Model name Comfortline Linea
Performance B or BB type performance
Length 1000, 1500, 2000, 2500 or 3000
Heat medium WL (low temperature water) or WH (high temperature water). Electrical heating and ambient on request.
Unit shape H (Horizontal), VL (Vertical Left), VR (Vertical Right), ZDS, ZDE or ZDA.
Electrical connections position 1, 2, 3 or 4. See below.
Water connections position 1, 2, 3 or 4. See below.
Connections position
Ordering example
To order a Comfortline Linea, with BB performance, in 2,5 m length, with low
temperature heating coil, recessed mounted type ZDE with connections from the
right side (as seen from the inside), the order line should look like this:
Comfortline Linea - BB - 2500 - WL - ZDE - 4 - 4
Connection Linea with water heating
The 230V~ supply is connected to the terminals inside
the unit. The cable is taken into the unit via the pre-
mounted cable glands. The supply should be carried
out with a service switch and with fuse according to
technical data.
The control panel is delivered with 10 m RJ45 cable.
For more connection possibilities please see wiring
diagrams.
Heating coil is equipped with inner thread connections,
dimension according to technical data table.
Model name - Performance - Length - Heat medium - Unit shape - Electrical
connections
position
 - Water
connections
position
5
Comfortline Linea B/BB
6
Comfortline Linea B/BB
Output charts water WH
Recommended operation*¹ Heating capacity*² Heating capacity*²
Incoming water: 110°C Incoming air: 15°C Incoming air: 20°C
In / out air temp.: 18/33°C In / out water temp.: 110/80°C In / out water temp.: 110/80°C
Type Airflow
[m³/h]
Output
[kW]
Return water
[°C]
Water flow
[l/s]
Output
[kW]
Outgoing air
[°C]
Water flow
[l/s]
Output
[kW]
Outgoing air
[°C]
Water flow
[l/s]
B1500WH 5000 25,2 35 0,06 48,4 44 0,40 45,3 47 0,37
B2000WH 7500 37,9 33 0,10 81,6 47 0,67 76,0 50 0,63
B2500WH 10000 50,5 34 0,13 106,6 47 0,88 99,6 50 0,82
B3000WH 12500 63,1 33 0,16 132,8 47 1,09 124,1 50 1,02
BB1000WH 5000 25,2 36 0,07 53,8 47 0,44 50,1 50 0,41
BB1500WH 7500 37,9 43 0,11 61,0 39 0,50 57,0 43 0,47
BB2000WH 10000 50,5 37 0,13 100,4 45 0,83 93,8 48 0,78
BB2500WH 12500 63,1 37 0,17 121,5 44 1,00 113,5 47 0,94
BB3000WH 15000 75,7 40 0,21 147,7 44 1,22 138,1 47 1,14
Recommended operation*¹ Heating capacity*² Heating capacity*²
Incoming water: 130°C Incoming air: 15°C Incoming air: 20°C